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Lake Joondalup Baptist College is a coeducational PK-12 College, established in 1990. %, &
The College is a not-for-profit organisation, which exists to provide an independent education o Justic®
within the context of the Christian faith. The College relies on income from families in the form of fees,
as well as recurrent funding from the State and Commonwealth Governments. A portion of fees each
year is used for capital projects.

LIBC will continue with annual fee statements to give families certainty as to the cost of schooling for the
year. Annual fee statements in January will combine all fees and charges that are foreseeable at the time
of billing. Other charges such as Careerlink Training, VET Certificates, Football Development Squad Fee,
Digital subscriptions, Tutoring and Instrument Hire may be added throughout the year for participating
students.

Every attempt is made to include charges for excursions; however, if extra activities are incurred, these
costs will be charged separately. Co-curricular camps and excursions require payment in full prior to the
event (if not already included in subject or course levies). In addition, the College reserves the right to
invoice families, other than for fees, should the need arise.

TUITION RESOURCE FEE SUBJECT LEVIES | APPROX TOTAL
PRE-KINDERGARTEN $1,381 $1,381
KINDERGARTEN $7,274 S17 $7,291
PRE-PRIMARY $7,615 $87 $7,702
YEAR 1 $7,615 $132 $7,747
YEAR 2 $7,615 $132 $7,747
YEAR 3 $7,615 $149 $7,764
YEAR 4 $7,615 $284 $7,899
YEAR 5 $7,615 $529 $8,144
YEAR 6 $7,615 $149 $7,764
YEAR 7 $11,244 $301 $807 $12,352
YEAR 8 $11,244 5463 $823 $12,530
YEAR9 $11,244 $483 $856 $12,583
YEAR 10 $11,244 S91 $906 $12,241
YEAR 11 $11,244 $83 **$300-1,300 $12,627
YEAR 12 $11,244 $216 **$300-1,300 $12,760

Subject Levy estimates exclude Certificates
**Pplease note, these are approximate amounts. A full outline of subject levies for Y11 and Y12 is available here.

Parent Participation Program (per family) $200
Football Academy Levy (per student participating in the Academy)

Primary $300
Secondary $350

*Non-refundable
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The Resource Fee is billed annually and includes, inter alia, a fee for student planners, swimming lessons
(Primary students), carnival levies, on-line subscriptions, and camps. The Resource Fee will vary from $17
to $529 per child. The Resource Fee is not refundable.

Subject/Course Levies relate to costs which reflect the consumable costs of each subject/course for which

each student is enrolled. Charges are invoiced at the beginning of Term 1. Adjustments for approved subject/
course changes for Y11 and Y12 will be reflected in the family account at the beginning of Term 2 or Term 3,
dependant on when the change becomes effective. Subject/ Course Levies are not refundable should a student
be withdrawn from the College part way through the school year.

New students will be charged Subject/Course Levies from the term at which they join the College.

A reduction to the Tuition Fees of 10% is given for a second child, 20% for a third child and 50% for the
fourth and subsequent children from the family whilst they are attending the College at the same time.

‘ | SECOND CHILD 10% | THIRD CHILD 20% | FOURTH AND SUBSEQUENT CHILD 50%

KINDERGARTEN §727 $1,455 $3,637
PRIMARY $761 $1,523 $3,807
SECONDARY $1,124 $2,249 $5,622
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REGISTRATION FEE

A non-refundable fee of $55 (including GST) per child is paid to register on the waitlist. Places are offered
with priority given to siblings of existing or past LIBC students, the children of former students, children
of staff, children of Lake Joondalup Baptist Church members and then in order of date of registration.

ENROLMENT FEE

When the College offers an enrolment place to a student entering the College, an amount of $500 is

required to secure the place.

The enrolment fee is non-refundable or non-transferable under any circumstance.



The College accepts payments made by cash, cheque, credit card (Amex/Mastercard/Visa), Direct Debit
or BPay. Your BPay Reference Number and LIBC Biller Code is displayed on your Fee Statements. BPay is
for Family Account billed items only.

The College offers four payment options:

One payment in full with a 2.5% discount if paid by 7 February 2025.

Two equal payments. The due dates for the 2025 year are: Friday 7 February 2025 and
Friday 25 July 2025.

10 equal monthly instalments to be paid by the 20th of each month from February to
November 2025.

22 equal fortnightly instalments from 6 February to 27 November 2025.

DIRECT DEBIT FORM

Previous Direct Debit arrangements from 2024 will resume in February 2025, unless a new arrangement
is confirmed via Payment Options Nomination Form.

PAYMENT OPTION NOMINATION FORM

The Payment Options Nomination Form is to be completed by all NEW families, and existing families
wishing to UPDATE their payment arrangement for 2025. Updates are required by Thursday 24 January

2025.
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BOOKLISTS

Booklists are distributed to all returning
students for the following year, or with
an enrolment package for new students.
Booklists are available on the College

If your circumstances change, or if you are
having difficulty paying your account, please
contact the Family Accounts Officer to

website
discuss payment options/a suitable payment
plan.
Please note, the College Board reserves the UNIFORMS

right to refuse re-entry to a student where
an account is outstanding, and may pursue

) Payment in full is required at the time of
outstanding debts.

purchase and cannot be placed on account.
All uniform items, except shoes, can be

Family Accounts purchased from the College Uniform Shop.

FamilyAccounts@Ijbc.wa.edu.au

Lake Joondalup Baptist College is registered
to accept Full Fee Paying Overseas Students.
Our Provider Number is 01529C. Details

of the Confirmation Fee, Tuition Fees and
Charges may be obtained from the College
Registrar.

Email: Registrar@ljbc.wa.edu.au

Withdrawal of a student must be notified

in writing to the Registrar by no later than
the first day of term at the end of which it

is intended that the student should leave. If
it is intended that the student should leave
during a term, notice must be given no later
than the first day of the preceding term, or
ten school weeks’ fees is payable in lieu.

Students who are continuing from LIBC
Primary to LIBC Secondary are also required
to give the notice outlined above if they
decide not to continue to the Secondary
School. Failure to do so will incur payment of
ten school weeks’ fees in lieu of notice.
Email: Registrar@ljbc.wa.edu.au

Family Accounts PPP Forms Secondary Assistance Scheme
FamilyAccounts@Iljbc.wa.edu.au PPP@Iljbc.wa.edu.au LIBC@ljbc.wa.edu.au
9300 7407 9300 7444 9300 7444
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ljbc@ljbc.wa.edu.au
ljbc.wa.edu.au

KENNEDYA DRIVE, JOONDALUP 6027
WESTERN AUSTRALIA.



